Form code: MED 201.DEU Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
EC-TYPE EXAMINATION
CERTIFICATE (MODULE B)
Certificate No:
MEDB00003G7
Application of: Directive 2014/90/EU of 23 July 2014 on marine equipment (MED). This Certificate is
issued by DNV GL SE based on the notification of the Federal Maritime and Hydrographic Agency of
Germany.
This is to certify:
That the Universal automatic identification system (AIS)
with type designation(s)
PROTEC AIS
Issued to
L3 Henschel
Sarasota FL, USA
is found to comply with the requirements in the following Regulations/Standards:
Regulation  (EU) 2017/306,
item No. MED/4.32. SOLAS 74 as amended, Regulations V/18, V/19 & X/3,  IMO Res.
A.694(17), IMO Res. MSC.36(63), IMO Res. MSC.97(73), IMO Res. MSC.191(79), ITU-RM-
1371-5 (02-2014)
Manufacturers authorised representative
L3 Marine Systems UK
Bristol, United Kingdom
Further details of the equipment and conditions for certification are given overleaf.
 This Certificate is valid until 2022-12-27.
Issued at Hamburg on 2017-12-28
DNV GL local station:
 New Orleans
Approval Engineer:
 Jörg Rebel
Notified Body
No.: 0098
for DNV GL SE
Sven Dudszus
Head of Notified Body
A U.S. Coast Guard approval number will be assigned to the equipment when the production module has been completed and will appear on the
production module certificate (module D, E or F), as allowed by the “Agreement between the European Community and the United States of
America on Mutual Recognition of Certificates of Conformity for Marine Equipment”, signed February 27th, 2004.
The mark of conformity may only be affixed to the above type approved equipment and a Manufacturer’s Declaration of Conformity issued when
the production-surveillance module (D, E or F) of Annex B of the MED is fully complied with and controlled by a written inspection agreement
with a Notified Body. The product liability rests with the manufacturer or his representative in accordance with Directive 2014/90/EU.
This certificate is valid for equipment, which is conform to the approved type. The manufacturer shall inform DNV GL SE of any changes to the
approved equipment. This certificate remains valid unless suspended, withdrawn, recalled or cancelled.
Should the specified regulations or standards be amended during the validity of this certificate, the product is to be re-approved before being
placed on board a vessel to which the amended regulations or standards apply.
 Job Id: 344.1-007652-1
Certificate No: MEDB00003G7
Form code: MED 201.DEU Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
The universal automatic identification system PROTEC AIS (Class A) consists of:
· AIS transponder Part no.: AISA6-XXX-XX Hardware version no.: RevE
   Software  version no.: MDM_RevE_5_xx
    BF_AISC_7_xx
· Integrated minimum keyboard and display (MKD)
· DC power supply: 12 to 24 VDC (absolute min. 10V, absolute max. 31V)
· Data I/O connections:
o Front panel Pilot Port: Bi-directional RS422 PI port
o IEC port: 3 x RS422 sensor ports (only receiving)
 3 x RS422 PI ports
o Auxiliary port: 2 x general purpose RS232 ports
 1 x EMCON external control
o GPS 1 pulse/sec: 1 x 1PPS programmable input/output BNC
o VHF antenna: 1 x SO-259, 50 Ohms, with grounding lug